## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

	Name	Execution Date
МІ	R LARRY J. YOUNG	01/20/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ACOUSTIC DESIGN, INC
Street Address:	1003 MADISON STREET
City:	PADUCAH
State/Country:	KENTUCKY
Postal Code:	42001

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	60703009
PCT Number:	US0629219
Application Number:	11494491

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (410)518-6050

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 410-518-6040

Email: mail@jandrewmckinney.com

Correspondent Name: J. A. MCKINNEY, JR. Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1290

Address Line 4: MILLERSVILLE, MARYLAND 21108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2522.100 ASSIGN VC

NAME OF SUBMITTER: J. ANDREW MCKINNEY, JR.

Total Attachments: 2

source=L Young armored-VC-assignment signed#page1.tif source=L Young armored-VC-assignment signed#page2.tif

REEL: 024246 FRAME: 0549

SH \$120.00 6070

501150564

PATENT

### **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration for One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the inventor/assignor,

# Larry J. Young of Paducah, KY,

do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Acoustic Design, Inc., its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in all countries including the priority rights derived from the hereinafter designated applications for Letters Patent by virtue of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for any and all member countries of the aforesaid International Convention, in and to the invention or inventions made by us and set forth in:

- (1) a first U.S. provisional patent application entitled ARMORED VOICE COIL and the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefore, bearing an initial provisional filing date of July 28<sup>th</sup>, 2005, and a Scrial No. 60/703,009 and
- (2) a PCT application number PCT/US2006/029219 filed on 28 July 2006,

together with all rights, including the sole rights under the aforesaid International Convention to apply for and obtain Letters Patents for said invention or inventions in the United States and in all other countries of the world, including original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, utility and design patents, patents of addition, confirmation patents, registration patents, petty patents, utility models, etc., and all other types of patents and the like, and all renewals and extensions of any of them, and the entire right, title and interest in and to all such Letters Patents, the applications therefore and the subject matter of all claims obtained in said Letters Patents, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue Letters Patents on applications as aforesaid to issue the said Letters Patents to Acoustic Design, Inc., its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I convey the entire interest herein assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

1

PATENT REEL: 024246 FRAME: 0550

I further covenant and agree that whenever requested by said assignee, Acoustic Design, Inc., its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, I will execute and deliver or cause to be executed and delivered such further patent applications, assignments, oaths, disclaimers and other documents, give or cause to be given such evidence and furnish or cause to be furnished such information within my knowledge or control, and do or cause to be done such other acts and furnish or cause to be furnished such other assistance, as it or any of them may deem necessary or desirable in connection with obtaining and/or maintaining any Letters Patent as aforesaid for said invention or inventions, or in connection with any suit or controversy, including interference proceedings, relating to any of such Letters Patent or to any applications therefore or in order to vest or perfect in it or in any of them or to protect or enforce the right, title and interest herein assigned, or otherwise effectuate the premises, all without further consideration but at the expense of said Acoustic Design, Inc., its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives.

I hereby grant to attorney J. Andrew McKinney, Jr. full power to prosecute any applications including a power to insert herein the filing dates and serial numbers of any application for Letters Patent of the United States first above mentioned or any related application in any country.

This assignment shall be executed in counterparts by the inventor/assignors and each agrees that this instrument is valid and enforceable once executed in said counterparts.

Date: Jan 20th, 2009

Larry J. Young

Notary/Witnessed:

RECORDED: 04/16/2010

The above person appeared before me Day of FeB, 2009

MY COMMISSION EX: AUG, 21, 2012

Derse Denter

2

PATENT REEL: 024246 FRAME: 0551